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TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF CONSTRUCTION WORKS TO THE PROPSED NEW COMMUNITY FACILITY, BEGGARWOOD PARK, BEGGARWOOD, BASINGSTOKE
	Buyer
	Basingstoke and Deane Borough Council

	Contract Delivery Location
	Beggarwood Park, Beggarwood, Basingstoke

	Contract Description
	Construction works for the provision of the proposed new community facility in Beggarwood Park, Beggarwood, Basingstoke

	Contract Duration
	December 2016 - September 2017

	Minimum turnover requirement
	n/a

	Minimum insurance requirements 
	Employer’s Liability of not less than £10 Million.
Public Liability of not less than £5 Million.
Professional Indemnity of not less than £1 Million.

	Financial checks
	Dun & Bradstreet financial appraisal report http://www.dnb.co.uk

	References required
	References will be required for those suppliers invited to interview

	OJEU Process
	Below OJEU Open Tender

	Important dates including: 
Date Tender was Published 
Last date and time for questions and answers
Close date and time for tenders
	Dispatch of ITT: Monday 17 Oct 16
Questions & Answers: Monday 17 Oct – Wednesday 9 Nov 16
Return of Tender: Wednesday 16 Nov 16, 16:00:00
Evaluation of Tender: Thursday 17 Nov 16 – Thursday 1 Dec 16
Interviews : Thursday 8 Dec 16 – Friday 9 Dec 16
Notification of Contract Award to Tenderers: Thursday 15 Dec 16
Commencement of Mobilisation Period: Monday 19 Dec 16
Commencement of Work on Site*	: Monday 6 Feb 17
Completion of Site works & Handover*: Friday 1 Sept 17
Note*: Dates to be confirmed with successful Tenderer
The Council reserves the right to change the above timetable and Tenderers will be notified accordingly where there is a change in the timetable

	Where is the tender published? (link to portal)
	South East  Business Portal http://sebp.due-north.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]If you need further assistance using the ProContract system please contact the PROACTIS support team quoting project ID: dn215073
Email ProContractSuppliers@proactis.com OR log a support call directly using the following link: http://proactis.kayako.com/procontractv3/Core/Default/Index 
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